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Vyrobce | Dovozce: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
26886227

CZ26886227

Adresa:
IC:
DIC:

VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

EU Prohlaseni o shodé (CZ)

Prohlasuje na vlastni zodpovédnost, ze vyrobek:

pracovni obuv: model 5070-O02 FO HRO SR

ur¢ena pro ochranu nohou pfed poranénimi, ktera mohou nastat v téch pracovnich oblastech, pro které je
uréena podle €SN EN ISO 20347:2023. Obuv je vybavena podesvi PU/RUBBER - dvouslozkovy nastfik
s protiskluznymi vlastnosti SR. Spliuje pozadavek na uzavienou oblast paty, antistatické vlastnosti,
absorpci energie v paté, odolnost proti palivovému oleji, priiniku a absorpci vody a odolnost podes$ve proti

kontaktnimu teplu do 300°C dle pozadavku normy na provedeni 02 FO HRO.

je ve shodé

s NARIZENIM EVROPSKEHO PARLAMENTU A RADY (EU) 2016/425 ze dne 9. bfezna 2016 o osobnich
ochrannych prostfedcich a o zruSeni smérnice Rady 89/686/EHS, pro osobni ochranny prostfedek

kategorie Il, podle normy:

Vyrobek je identicky s OOP, které je pfedmétem EU Certifikace:
= Certifikat EU pfezkouSeni typu ze dne 20.06.2023, ¢. 23 0328 T/NB

CSN EN I1SO 20347:2023

vydany notifikovanou osobou: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s., tfida Tomase Bati 299,
Louky, 763 02 Zlin, Ceska republika. Notifikované misto ¢. 1023 * Autorizovana osoba ¢. 224 * Certifika¢ni

organ pro vyrobky, systémy jakosti a EMS * Akreditovana laboratof.

Vyhotoveno ve Straznici dne 26.06.2023

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o.
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

VM Footwearls: 7. FOOTWEAR
Veselska 19356 Czech Republic
www.vm-footwe .vmfootwear.cz
IC0: 26886227 DIT: 227 (©]
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Vyrobca | Dovozca:
Adresa:

IC:

DIC:

EU Vyhlasenie o zhode (SK)

VM Footwear s.r.o.

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
26886227

CZ26886227

Vyhlasuje na vlastnu zodpovednost, ze vyrobok:

pracovna obuv: model 5070-02 FO HRO SR

urc¢ena pre ochranu néh pred poraneniami, ktoré mézu nastat v tych pracovnych oblastiach, pre ktoré je
urcena podla EN ISO 20347:2022. Obuv je vybavena podosvou PU/RUBBER - dvojzlozkovy nastrek
s protiSmykovymi vlastnostami SR. Spliuje poziadavku na uzavretu oblast paty, antistatické vlastnosti,
absorpciu energie v pate a odolnost proti palivovému oleju, prieniku a absorpcii vody a odolnost podosvy
proti kontaktnému teplu do 300°C podla poziadavky normy na prevedenie 02 FO HRO.

jevzhode

s NARIADENIE EUROPSKEHO PARLAMENTU A RADY (EU) 2016/425 z 9. marca 2016 o osobnych
ochrannych prostriedkoch a o zruSeni smernice Rady 89/686/EHS pre osobny ochranny prostriedok

kategérie Il, podla normy:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Vyrobok je identicky s OOP, ktoré je predmetom EU Certifikacie:
= Certifikat EU preskusania typu zo dna 20.06.2023, ¢. 23 0328 T/NB

vydany notifikovanou osobou: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s., tfida Tomase Bati 299,
Louky, 763 02 Zlin, Ceska republika. Notifikované miesto ¢. 1023 * Autorizovana osoba ¢. 224
* Certifikacny organ pre vyrobky, systémy kvality a EMS * Akreditované laboratérium

Vyhotovené v Straznici dna 26.06.2023
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. www.vm-footwe
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

. ®
VM Foatwearjsrs. {ﬂ/}{M

Veselska 1935, 696 6AStraznice, Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

UE Deklaracja zgodnosci (PL)

Producent | Importer: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adres: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
REGON: 26886227

NIP: CZ26886227

oswiadcza, ze produkt:

obuwie robocze: model 5070-02 FO HRO SR

przeznaczone do ochrony stép przed urazami, ktére moga wystgpi¢ w srodowisku pracy, do ktérych sa
przeznaczone, zgodnie z EN ISO 20347: 2022. Obuwie wyposazone jest dwuwarstwowg podeszwe
PU/Guma o wtasciwosciach antyposlizgowych SR. Obuwie posiada zabudowana przestrzen pietowa,
wtasciwosci antystatyczne, pochtanianie energii w czesci pietowej, podeszwa jest odporna na olej
napedowy. Spetnia réwniez dodatkowe wymagania dotyczgce przepuszczlanosci i absorpcji wody oraz
odpornosci podeszwy na kontakt z cieptem do 300°C (HRO), zgodnie z wymaganiami dla kategorii 02 FO.

je u skladu

zrozporzagdzeniem PARLAMENTU EUROPEJSKIEGO | RADY (UE) 2016/425 z dnia 9 marca 2016 r. w
sprawie srodkéw ochrony indywidualnej i uchylajgcym dyrektywe Rady 89/686 / EWG w sprawie srodkéw
ochrony indywidualnej kategorii ll., zgodnie z nastepujacymi normami:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Dokumenty uzyte do oceny zgodnosci:
=  Certyfikat CE z dnia 20.06.2023, ¢. 230328 T/NB

Wydane przez jednostki notyfikowanej: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTFIKACI (Instytut Badan i

Certyfikacji) zgodnie znorma CSN EN ISO 9001 764 21 Zlin - Louky. Jednostka Notyfikowana nr. 1023, Organ
upowazniony nr 224. Certyfikacja produktéw, systemoéw jakoscii EMS*, Laboratorium Akredytowane.

®

VMF twearfs: 7 FOOTWEAR
Proizvedeno u Straznici dana 26.08.2023 Veselska 19356 Czech Republic

ra v s v www.vm-footwe .vmfootwear.cz
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. 160: 26836227 DI 297 ®

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227
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EU Declaration of Conformity (EN)

Producer | Importer: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adress: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
Company ID: 26886227

TAXID: CZ26886227

Declares under his own responsibility that the product:

occupational shoes: model 5070-02 FO HRO SR

The product is ranked among the personal protective equipment the fundamental purpose of which is
protection of feet from injuries that may be sustained during accidents in the working spheres for which the
boot is intended accordance with EN ISO 20347:2022. Footwear is equipped with PU / RUBBER sole -
double density injection with anti-slip properties SR. The footwear has a closed heel part, antistatic
properties, energy absorption of heel part, resistance of outsole of fuel oil, water penetration and water
absorption of upper, outsole heat resistance up to 300°C as required by the 02 FO HRO standard.

Conforms

REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 9 March 2016
on personal protective equipment and repealing Council Directive 89/686 / EEC, for personal protective
equipment of category Il, by standard:

EN ISO 20347:2022

The conformity assessment used the following documents
=  EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE dated on 20.06.2023, No. 23 0328 T/NB

Issued by the Notified Body: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANIi A CERTIFIKACI, a.s. (TESTING AND
CERTIFICATION INSTITUTE, Inc.) certified according to CSN EN /SO 9001 764 21 ZLIiN - Louky. Notified
point no. 1023 * Authorized body no. 224 * Certification body for products, quality systems and EMS
* Accredited laboratory

Made in Straznice, dated 26.06.2023

VM Foatwearfsro. 7. FOOTWEAR

Veselska 19356 Czech Republic
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. www.ym-footwe ~vmfootwear.cz
ICO: 26886227 DI 227 3

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

EU Konfrormitatserklarung (DE)

Produzent | Importeur: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adresse: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
UID: 26886227
USt-IdNr: CZ26886227

Erklart auf eigene Verantwortlichkeit, dass das Produkt:

arbeitsschuhe : Modell 5070-02 FO HRO SR

Zum Schutz der FuBe vor Verletzungen, die in den Arbeitsbereichen auftreten kdnnen, fur die es gemaB EN
ISO 20347: 2022 vorgesehen ist. Die Schuhe sind mit einer PU / RUBBER-AuBensohle ausgestattet -
Zweikomponentenaufspritz mit SR-Anti-Rutsch-Eigenschaften. Es erfullt die Anforderungen an den
geschlossenen Fersenbereich, die antistatischen Eigenschaften, die Energieabsorption im Fersenbereich,
die Bestandigkeit gegen Heizol, das Eindringen von Wasser und die Wasserabsorption sowie die
Bestandigkeit der AuBensohle gegen der Kontaktwarme bis zu 300 °C gemaB der Norm auf die
Ausfuhrungsform 02 FO HRO.

entspricht der

VERORDNUNG (EU) 2016/425 DES EUROPAISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES RATES vom 9. Marz 2016
Uber personliche Schutzausristungen und zur Aufhebung der Richtlinie 89/686 / EWG des Rates Uber die
persdnliche Schutzausrustung der Kategorie Il gemaB der Norm:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Das Produkt ist identisch mit PSA, die der EG-Zertifizierung unterliegen:
= Die EG-Baumusterprufzertifikat vom 20.06.2023, Nr. 23 0328 T/NB

ausgestellt von der akkreditierten Stelle: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s. (INSTITUT FUR
PRUFUNG UND ZERTIFIZIERUNG, AG.), Tomas Bata StraBe 299, Louky, 763 02 Zlin, Tschechische Republik.
Akkreditierte Stelle Nr. 1023 * Akkreditierte Person Nr. 224 * Zertifizierungsstelle fur Produkte,
Qualitatssysteme und EMS * Akkreditiertes Labor.

in Straznice, am 26.06.2023 VM Foatweargs: 2 fooTwian

- -~ Veselska 19356 Czech Republic
Vitézslav Machaéek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. N o

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227 ICO: 26886227 DIT: 227 ®
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EU Deklaracija o uskladenosti (HR)

Proizvodac | Uvoznik: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adresa: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
OIB: 26886227

Porez.br: CZ26886227

Izjavljuje na vlastitu odgovornost da proizvod:

radeéi obué¢a: model 5070-02 FO HRO SR

Namijenjena za zastitu nogu od ozljeda koje mogu nastati u takvim radnim oblastima za koje je namijenjena
prema EN ISO 20347:2022. Obuca je opremljena potplatom PU/RUBBER - dvokomponentni sloj
s otpornoScu protiv klizanja SR. Udovoljava zahtjevu na zatvorenu oblast pete, antistatiChe osobine,
absorpciju energije u peti, otpornost od lozivog ulja, propustanje i absorpciju vode, otpornost potplata
protiv kontaktne topline do 300 °C i prema zahtjevu norme na provedbu 02 FO HRO.

je uskladu

sa DIREKTIVOM EUROPSKOG PARLAMENTA | VIJECA (EU) 2016/425 od dana 9. oZujka 2016 o osobnim
zastitnim sredstvina i o ukidanju smjernice Vije¢a 89/686/EHS, za osobno zastitno sredstvo kategorije I,
prema normi:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Proizvod je identi¢ni sa OOP koje je predmetom EU Certifikacije:
= (Certifikat EU preispitivanje tipa od dana 20.06.2023, br. 23 0328 T/NB

izdan notifikovanom osobom: INSTITUT ZA TESTIRANJE | CERTIFIKAClJu, d.d. tfida Tomase Bati 299, Louky,
763 02 Zlin, Ceska republika. Akreditovano mjesto br. 1023 * Notifikovana osoba br. 224 * Certifika&ni
organ za proizvode, sustavi kakvoc¢e i EMS * Akreditirani laboratorij.

Proizvedeno u Straznici dana 26.06.2023

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o.
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

2V

. FOOTWEAR
Veselska 1935, 6 traznice, Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

EU Megfeleloségi nyilatkozat (HU)

Gyartd | Importér: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Cim: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
Cégjegyzék: 26886227
Adoszam: CZ26886227

nyilatkozik a sajat felel6sségére, hogy az alabbi egyéni véd6eszkoz:

munkabakancsok: modell 5070-02 FO HRO SR

A termék azon egyéni véddbfelszerelések kozé tartozik, amelyek alapvetd célja a lab védelme a balesetek
soran elszenvedett sérllésekkel szemben azokon a munkateruleteken, amelyekre a labbelit az EN ISO
20347:2022 szabvany szerint tervezték. A labbeli PU/GUMI talppal - kettds s(rliségl injekcioval,
csUszasgatlod tulajdonsagokkal SR rendelkezik. A labbeli zart sarokrésszel, antisztatikus tulajdonsagokkal,
a sarokrész energiaelnyelésével, kiilsé talpanak tizeldolaj, a felsérész vizbehatolas és vizfelvétel szembeni
ellenallasaval és az 02 FO HRO szabvany altal eléirt kiilsé talp héallésaga 300°C-ig rendelkezik

je uskladu

AZ EUROPAI PARLAMENT ES A TANACS (EU) 2016/425 RENDELETE (2016. marcius 9.) az egyéni
véddeszkdzokrél és a 89/686/EGK tanacsi iranyelv hatdlyon kivil helyezésérél, a Il. kategoriaju egyéni
védbeszkozokre vonatkozdéan szabvany szerint:

EN ISO 20347:2022

A megfeleléségértékelés a kovetkezé dokumentumokat hasznalta fel
= EU-Tipusvizsgalati tanusitvany, kelt. 20.06.2023, sorszam: 23 0328 T/NB

Az aldbbi bejelentett szerv altal kiallitott: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s. (TESZT ES
TANUSITASI INTEZET, Inc.) a EN ISO 9001 764 21 ZLIN - Louky szerint tanusitott. 1023 sorszam alatt
bejegyezve* Engedélyezett szerv sz. 224 * Termékek, min6éségbiztositasi rendszerek és EMS tanusitd
testllete *.

Késziilt: Straznice, kelt 26.06.2023
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o.
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

6 FOOTWEAR
Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz
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ES Atitikties deklaracija (LT)

Gamintojas | Platintojas:
Adresas:

Registracijos numeris:
PVM mokétojo kodas:

VM Footwear s.r.o.

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
26886227

CZ26886227

savo atsakomybe pareiskia, kad gaminys:

dirbantis batai: modelis 5070-02 FO HRO SR

skirti apsaugoti kojas nuo suzeidimy, galinciy atsirasti tose darbo srityse, kurioms jie yra skirti pagal EN
ISO 20347:2022. Padas pagamintas i$ dvigubo tankio PU/RUBBER , atsparus slydimui SR. Bato kulnas
uzdaras, antistatiniai, kulnas sugeriantis energija, padas atsparus alyvai, vandens prasiskverbimui ir
jsigérimui, kontaktiniam karsc¢iui iki 300°C atitinka standarto reikalavimus taikomus kategorijai 02 FO

HRO.

je uskladu

2016 mety kovo 9 d. EUROPOS PARLAMENTO IR TARYBOS reglamenta (ES) 2016/425 dél asmeniniy
apsaugos priemoniy, kuriuo panaikinama Tarybos direktyva 89/686/EEB, dél II. kategorijos asmeniniy
apsaugos priemoniy, pagal standartus:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Gaminys yra identiSkas AAP, kurioms taikomas ES sertifikatas:
e ES sertifikatas, pertestuotas 2023-06-20, Nr. 23 0328 T/NB

isduota notifikuotosios jstaigos: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s. (AS BANDYMU IR
SERTIFIKAVIMO INSTITUTAS), tfida Tomase Bati 299, Louky, 763 02 Zlinas, Cekijos Respublika. Notifikuota
vieta Nr. 1023* Autorizuotas asmuo Nr. 224 * Gaminiy, kokybés sistemy ir EMS sertifikavimo jstaiga *

Akredituota laboratorija.

P VM Foatwearg: 7~ FOOTWEAR

Parengta: Straznice, data 2023-06-26 Veselsks 1935 6 crech Republic
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. www.vm-footwe ~vmfootwear.cz
IC0: 26886227 DIT: 227 ®

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227
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Izjava EU o skladnosti (SL)

Proizvajalec | Uvoznik: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Naslov: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
Maticna st: 26886227

ID zaDDV: CZ26886227

Na lastno odgovornost izjavlja, da je izdelek:

delovni obutev: model 5070-02 FO HRO SR

predvidena za zaScito stopal pred poSkodbami, ki se lahko pojavijo na tistih delovnih podrogjih, za katera
je predvidena na podlagi EN ISO 20347:2022. Obutev je opremljena s podplatom PU/RUBBER -
dvokomponentni premaz z odpornostjo proti zdrsu SR. Izpolnjuje zahtevo za zaprt predel pete, antistaticne
lastnosti, absorpcijo energije v peti, odpornost na gorivo in olje, prodiranje in vpijanje vode ter odpornost
podplata na kontaktno toploto do 300 °C na podlagi zahteve standarda za izvedbo 02 FO HRO.

skladen

z UREDBO (EU) 2016/425 EVROPSKEGA PARLAMENTA IN SVETA z dne 9. marca 2016 o osebni varovalni
opremi in razveljavitvi direktive Sveta 89/686/EGS, za osebno varovalno opremo kategorije Il, na podlagi
standarda:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Izdelek je identi¢en z osebno varovalno opremo, ki je predmet certificiranja EU:
=  Certifikat o EU-pregledu tipa z dne 20. 06. 2023, §t. 23 0328 T/NB

ki ga je izdal priglaseni organ: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s., tfida Tomase Bati 299,
Louky, 763 02 Zlin, Ceska republika. Prigladeni organ §t. 1023 * Poobla&ena oseba §t. 224 * Certifikacijski
organ za proizvode, sisteme kakovosti in EMS * Akreditirani laboratorij.

Sestavljeno v Straznici dne 26. 06. 2023 VM Foatwearfrs. = oorweas

Veselska 1935.6 Czech Republic
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. www.vm-footwe .vmfootwear.cz
I€0: 268386227 DIT: 227 ©)

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

Declaracion de conformidad UE (ES)

Fabricante | Importador: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Direccion: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
NI: 26886227

CIF: CZ26886227

Declara bajo su responsabilidad que el producto:

calzado de trabajo: modelo 5070-O02 FO HRO SR

diseflado para proteger el pie de lesiones que pueden ocurrir en lugares de trabajo, para los que esta
prevista la norma EN ISO 20347:2022. El calzado esta equipado con suela de PU/RUBBER - un material de
dos componentes con propiedades antideslizantes SR aplicado a pistola. Cumple con los requerimientos
de la zona del talén cerrada, propiedades antiestaticas, absorcion de la energia en el taldén, resistencia al
aceite combustible, penetracion y absorcién del agua, resistencia de la suela al calor de contacto hasta
300°C, conforme a la norma del modelo 02 FO HRO.

conforms

REGLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO Y DEL CONSEJO, de 9 de marzo de 2016
relativo a los equipos de proteccion individual y por el que se deroga la Directiva 89/686/CEE del
Consejo, del equipamiento de proteccidn individual de categoria ll, conforme a la norma:

EN ISO 20347:2022

El producto es idéntico al EPI que es objeto de la Certificacion de UE:
= Certificado de UE de examen UE de tipo con fecha de 20/ 06/ 2023, No. 23 0328 T/NB

expedido por un organismo notificado: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s., tiida Tomase Bati
299, Louky, 763 02 Zlin, Republica Checa. Organismo Notificado No. 1023 * Persona Autorizada No. 224
* Organismo de Certificacion de Productos, Sistemas de Calidad y SGA * Laboratorio Acreditado.

VM Footwearfrs 2%
Expedido en Straznice a 26/06/2023

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. WNEATEOOENS
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227 )

Veselska 1935, 6 traznice, Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

Declaracion de conformidad UE (PT)

Fabricante | Importador: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Direccion: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
NI: 26886227

CIF: CZ26886227

Declara bajo su responsabilidad que el producto:

calzado de trabajo: modelo 5070-O02 FO HRO SR

diseflado para proteger el pie de lesiones que puedan ocurrir en lugares de trabajo, para los que esta
prevista la norma EN ISO 20347:2022. El calzado esta equipado con suela de PU/RUBBER - material de
dos componentes con propiedades antideslizantes SR aplicado a pistola. Cumple con los requerimientos
de la zona de talén cerrada, propiedades antiestaticas, absorcidon de la energia en el taldn, resistencia al
aceite combustible, penetracion y absorcion del agua, resistencia de la suela al calor de contacto hasta
300°C, conforme a la norma del modelo O2 FO HRO.

conforms

REGLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO Y DEL CONSEJO, de 9 de marzo de 2016
relativo a los equipos de proteccion individual y por el que se deroga la Directiva 89/686/CEE del
Consejo, del equipamiento de proteccidn individual de categoria Il, conforme a la norma:

EN ISO 20347:2022

El producto es idéntico al EPI que es objeto de la Certificacion de UE:
= Certificado de UE de examen UE de tipo con fecha de 20/ 06/ 2023, No. 23 0328 T/NB

expedido por el organismo notificado: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s., tfida Tomase Bati
299, Louky, 763 02 Zlin, Republica Checa Organismo Notificado No. 1023 * Persona Autorizada No. 224
* Organismo de Certificacion de Productos, Sistemas de Calidad y SGA * Laboratorio Acreditado.

Expedido en Straznice a 26/06/2023
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o.

Veselské 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227 K0r28RaaaRT D 4

VM Foatwearfsro. %rnorwun

Veselska 1935, 696 6AStraznice, Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz
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Tootja | maaletooja: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
26886227

CZ26886227

Aadress:
Rg-kood:
KMKR nr:

VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

ELi vastavusdeklaratsioon (ET)

Kinnitab oma ainuvastutusel, et toode:

Toojalatsid: mudel 5070-02 FO HRO SR

moeldud jalgade kaitsmiseks vigastuste eest, mis voivad tekkida nendes todvaldkondades, mille jaoks on
jalatsid modeldud vastavalt standardile EN ISO 20347:2022. Jalatsitel on PU/RUBBER-vilistald -
kahekomponendiline pealepritsitud materjal on libisemisvastaste omadustega (SR). Jalatsitel on kinnine
kannaosa ja antistaatilised omadused, jalatsid summutavad l66gienergiat kannaosas, taluvad kuttedli, ei
lase vett labi ega ima seda ning valistald kaitseb kuni 300 °C kontaktsoojuse eest vastavalt teostuse 02 FO

HRO korral kehtivatele standardi nduetele.

EUROOPA PARLAMENDI JA NOUKOGU MAARUSE (EL) 2016/425, 9. marts 2016, mis kasitleb
isikukaitsevahendeid ja millega tunnistatakse kehtetuks néukogu direktiiv 89/686/EMU, néuetele I

kategooria isikukaitsevahendi kohta vastavalt standarditele:

Toode on identne isikukaitsevahendiga, mis on labinud ELi sertifitseerimise:
» EU tiubihindamissertifikaat, 20.06.2023, nr 23 0328 T/NB

EN ISO 20347:2022

valja andnud teavitatud asutus: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s., tfida Tomase Bati
299, Louky, 763 02 Zlin, TSehhi Vabariik. Teavitatud koht nr 1023 * Volitatud asutus nr 224 * Toodete,

kvaliteedisusteemide ja EMSi sertifitseerimisasutus * Akrediteeritud labor.

Straznice, 26.06.2023

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o.
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

o

. FOOTWEAR
Veselska 1935, 696 6 AStraznice, Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

Déclaration de conformité UE (FR)

Fabricant | Importateur: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adresse :

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice

IC (Numéro d’identification): 26886227
DIC (Numéro d’identification fiscal): CZ26886227

déclare sous sa propre responsabilité que le produit:

chaussures de travail: mudel 5070-02 FO HRO SR

Ces chaussures protegent les pieds contre les accidents pouvant survenir dans les zones de travail pour
lesquels elles sont destinées, conformément a la norme EN ISO 20347:2022. Les chaussures sont munies
d’une semelle PU/RUBBER a deux composants moulés et anti-dérapante (SR). Les chaussures, conformes
aux exigences des normes de performance 02 FO HRO, comportent un arriere fermé et une zone
d’absorption d’énergie au niveau du talon, ont des propriétés antistatiques et résistent aux hydrocarbures
et a la pénétration et ’absorption d’eau. La semelle de ces chaussures répond aux normes de résistance
a la chaleur de contact inférieure a 300°C.

sont conformes

au REGLEMENT DU PARLEMENT EUROPEEN ET DU CONSEIL (UE) 2016/425 du 9 mars 2016 relatif aux
équipements de protection individuelle et a 'abrogation de la directive 89/686/CEE du Conseil, pour les
équipements de protection individuelle de catégorie Il, conformément aux normes :

EN ISO 20347:2022

Le produit est identique aux EPI soumis a la certification de UUE :
= Certificat d’examen de type de UUE daté du 20.06.2023, n° 23 0328 T/NB

délivré par un organisme notifié : INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s., tfida Tomase Bati 299,
Louky, 763 02 Zlin, République tcheque. Lieu notifié n°1023 * Organisme notifié n° 224 * Organisme de
certification des produits, des systemes de qualité et EMS * Laboratoire accrédité.

VM Foatwears: 7. FOOTWEAR

Fait a Straznice, le 26.06.2023 Veselska 1935, 6 Czech Republic

www.vm-footwe .vmfootwear.cz

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. 1€0: 26886227 DIC 227 ©)
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227
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Razotajs | Importétajs: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
26886227

CZ26886227

Adrese:
Reg. Nr:
NMR kods:

VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

ES atbilstibas deklaracija (LV)

Uz savu atbilstibu pazinoju, ka produkts:

darba apavi: modelis 5070-O2 FO HRO SR

Apavi ir paredzéti kaju aizsardzibai pret ievainojumiem, kas var rasties tajas darba jomas, kuram tie
paredzeti saskana ar EN ISO 20347:2022. Apavi ir aprikoti ar PU/RUBBER zoli — divkomponentu neslidoSs
SR parklajums. Apavi atbilst aizvértas papéza dalas, antistatisko ipasibu, energijas absorbésanas papédi,
izturibas pret degvielas ellu, Gdens iekliSanas un uzsukSanas, zoles izturibas pret saskares karstumu lidz

300° C prasibam atbilstoSi 02 FO HRO izpildes normas prasibam.

tie atbilst

EIROPAS PARLAMENTA UN PADOMES REGULAI (ES) 2016/425 (2016. gada 9. marts) par individualajiem
aizsardzibas lidzekliem un ar ko atcel Padomes Direktivu 89/686/EEK, ka Il kategorijas individualas

aizsardzibas lidzeklis saskana ar $adu standartu:

Produkts ir identisks ar IAL, uz kuru attiecas ES sertifikacija:
= EStipa parbaudes sertifikats, izdots 20.06.2023., Nr. 23 0328 T/NB

EN ISO 20347:2022

izdevusi pazinota struktara: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s., tfida Tomase Bati 299, Louky,
763 02 Zlin, Cehijas Republika. Pazinota vieta Nr. 1023 * Pilnvarota persona Nr. 224 * Produktu, kvalitates

sistému un EMS sertificétaja iestade * Akreditéta laboratorija.

lzgatavots Straznice, 26.06.2023

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o.
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

VM Footwearss: 7. FOOTWEAR
Veselska 19356 Czech Republic
www.vm-footwe .vimfootwear.cz
1IC0: 26886227 DI 227 ©]
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

EU-samsvarserklaering (NO)

Produsent | Importegr: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adresse: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
Org. nr.: 26886227
Skatte-ID-nr.: CZ26886227

erkleerer med dette pa eget ansvar at produktet:

arbeidssko av modell: modelis 5070-O02 FO HRO SR

er ment & beskytte fottene mot skader som vil kunne oppstd pa de arbeidsplassene/i de
arbeidssituasjonene fottayet er beregnet pa iht. standard EN ISO 20347:2022. Fottayet er utstyrt med PU-
/GUMMI-séle - og er pafert tokomponentsspray med SR-antiskliegenskaper. Skoene oppfyller kravet om
lukket haelomrade, oppviser antistatiske egenskaper, absorberer energi i haelen og er motstandsdyktige
overfor olje som brukes til drivstoff, giennomskjeering og absorbering av vann. Salen er motstandsdyktig
overfor kontaktvarme opp til 300 °C slik det kreves av standarden for utfgrelse 02 FO HRO.

er i samsvar

med EU-PARLAMENTETS OG EUROPARADETS (EU) direktiv 2016/425 av den 9. mars 2016 om personlig
verneutstyr og om avvikling av Radets retningslinje 89/686/EJS, ang. personlig verneutstyr av kategori Il, i
trdd med falgende standarder:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Produktet er identisk med det personlige verneutstyret som er gjenstand for EU-sertifisering:
= EU-typetestsertifikat avden 20.06.2023 nr. 23 0328 T/NB

Utstedt av falgende testorgan: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s., tfida Tomase Bati 299, Louky,

763 02 Zlin, Tsjekkia. Testorgan nr. 1023 * Autorisert organ nr. 224 * Sertifiseringsorgan for produkter,
kvalitetssikringssystemer og EMS * Akreditert laboratorium.

®

VM Foatwear/fs: 7~ FOOTWEAR
Utarbeidet i Straznice den 26.06.2023 Veselska 19356 Czech Republic

Vitézslav Machaéek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. i i : évz';fomwear'%
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

Declaratie de conformitate UE (RO)

Producator | Importator: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adresa: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
CUI: 26886227
CIF: CZ26886227

Declara pe propria raspundere ca produsul:

Pantofi de lucru : model 5070-02 FO HRO SR

pantofi conceputi pentru a proteja picioarele impotriva leziunilor care pot apareain zone de lucru specifice,
conform EN 1SO 20347:2022. incaltdmintea este echipata cu talpd PU/RUBBER - aplicata prin injectare in
doua straturi, cu rezistentd la alunecare SR. Indeplineste cerintele pentru zona calcaiului inchisa,
proprietati antistatice, absorbtia energiei in calcéi, rezistenta la uleiuri minerale, precum si penetrarea si
absorbtia apei, rezistenta talpii la caldura de contact de pana la 300°C, conform cerintelor standardului
pentru categoria de protectie 02 FO HRO.

sunt in conformitate

cu REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 AL PARLAMENTULUI EUROPEAN SI AL CONSILIULUI din 9 martie
2016 privind echipamentele individuale de protectie si privind abrogarea directivei Consiliului 89/686/CEE,
pentru echipamentul individual de protectie de categoria ll, conform normelor:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Produsul este identic cu echipamentul individual de protectie (EIP), care face obiectul certificarii UE:
= Certificat UE de examinare de tip din data de 20.06.2023, numarul 23 0328 T/NB

emis de organismul notificat: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s., Tfida Tomase Bati 299,
Louky, 763 02 Zlin, Republica Ceha. Loc notificat nr. 1023 * Organism autorizat nr. 224 * Organism de
certificare pentru produse, sisteme de calitate si EMS * Laborator acreditat.

4 FOOTWEAR
Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz
227 ©)]

intocmit in Straznice, la data de 26.06.2023

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o.
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

AnAwon cupdwyviag EE (GR)

Kataokevaotng | Eloaywy£ag: VM Footwear s.r.o.

AwevOuvon: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
TAYTOTHTA: 26886227
ADM: CZ26886227

AnAwvel ge 3k Tou eVOUVN OTL TO TTPOIOV:

Manovtowa Epyaciag: MovtéAo 5070-02 FO HRO SR

£xeL oxedlaoTel yla va mpootateVel Ta TOdla amod TPAUPATIOHNOUCE TTOU PTtopel va TtpokKUYPoUV GTOUC XWPOUG
gpyaciag ywa touc omoioug mpoopietat cupdwva pe to EN ISO 20347:2022. Ta mamoutola sivat
efomAlopéva pe coAa PU/RUBBER - avtioAioBntikn emtiotpwon SR dU0 cuotatikwy. Avtanokpivetatl otnv
araitnon yla kAot eploxn TEpvag, aviloTatikeg LOLOTNTEG, armoppodnon evEépyelag oTo TtodL, avtiotaon
oto palout, dleioduon Kal armoppodnon vepou Kal avtriotaon odAag os BeppodtnTa emadng ewe 300°C,
omwc amatteitat ano to mpotuto oxediaong 02 FO HRO.

oupdwvel

pe tov KANONIZMO TOY EYPQIMAIKOY KOINOBOYAIOY KAI TOY 2YMBOYAIOY (EE) 2016/425 tng 9ng
Maptiou 2016 yLa TOV ATOHLKO TIPOCTATEUTIKO EOTIALOHG Kal yia TNV Katdpynaon tng Odnyiag 89/686/EOK
TOU ZUHBOUALOU, YA TOV ATOMPLKO TIPOCTATEUTIKS e€oAloU6 Katnyopiag Il, cupdwva pe To tpodTUTO:

EN ISO 20347:2022

To mpoiodv eival tavopoldtuto pe ta MAI, ta omoia aroteAoUyv avtikeipevo Tiotomnoinong EE:

= [liotomolnTtiko e€€taong tumou EE pe nuepopnvia 20/06/2023, ap. 23 0328 T/NB

Tou ekdidetal amd koworolnpévo opyaviopd: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACH, a.s., Toméase Bati
299, Louky, 763 02 Zlin, Toexkn Anpokpatia. Kowotmotwnpévog tototomnog No. 1023 * E§ouciodotnpevo
atopo No. 224 * dopéag miotonoinong mMpoioviwy, cuotnudtwy mowdtntag kat EMS * Alanioteuvpévo
gpyactnplo.

A Zad.
Kataokeuvdaotnke oto Ztpalvitoe (Straznice) otig 26/06/2023 VM Foatwear(sr: 2. F00TWEAR
traznice, Czech Republic

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. www.vm-footwe .vmfootwear.c/i
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227 K0raaa0GaRT DI aar ©
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

EU Forsakran om overensstammelse (SE)

Tillverkare | Importor: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adress: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
Organisationsnr: 26886227
Momsregistreringsnr.: CZ26886227

Forklarar pa eget ansvar att produkten:

Arbetsskor: modell 5070-O2 FO HRO SR

avsedd for att skydda fotterna mot skador som kan uppsta inom de yrkesomraden som den ar avsedd for
enligt EN ISO 20347:2022. Skorna ar utrustade med sula av PU/RUBBER - tvdkomponentsspray med
halkskydd SR. Den uppfyller kraven pa ett slutet hdlomrade, antistatiska egenskaper, energiabsorption i
halen, bestandighet mot oljebranslen, vattenintrangning och -absorption, sulans bestdndighet mot
kontaktvarme upp till 300 °C enligt kraven i tillverkningsnormen 02 FO HRO.

overensstammer

med EUROPAPARLAMENTETS OCH RADETS FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 av den 9 mars 2016 om
personlig skyddsutrustning och om upphédvande av radets direktiv 89/686/EEG, for personlig
skyddsutrustning kategori ll, enligt standarderna:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Produkten ar identisk med den PSU som ar féremal for EU-certifiering:
=  EU-typkontrollintyg daterat 20.06.2023, nr. 23 0328 T/NB

utgivet av det anmaélda organet INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s., tfida Tomase Bati
299, Louky, 763 02 Zlin, Tjeckien. Anmalt organ Nr. 1023 * Auktoriserad Person Nr. 224 * Certifieringsorgan
for produkter, kvalitetssystem och EMS * Ackrediterat laboratorium.

VM Foatwearfsro. éroorwun

Tillverkad i Straznice den 26.06.2023 Veselskd 193%, 696 6AStraznice, Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. 160: 26836227 DI 297 o)
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

Aexnapauunsa 3a cbotBeTcTBUe Ha EC (BG)

MpounsBoguten | BHocuten: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Appec: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
NpeHTndmnKaumoHeH HoMep: 26886227
A0C HomMmep.: CZ26886227

Ha cBoq oTroBopHOCT TOM AeKnapupa, ye NpoayKTbT:

Pa6otHun o6yBku: Mopgen 5070-02 FO HRO SR

npegHasHayeHu ga npegnasBaTt KpakaTa OT HapaHABaHWA, KOUTO MoraT Aa Bb3HUKHAT B OHe3u paboTHU
30HW, 32 KOUTO ca nNpegHasHaveHu cbrnacHo EN ISO 20347:2022. O6yskuTe ca cHabaeHW c nogmeTka oT
MY/TYMA — HanpbckaHu ¢ aBykoMnoHeHTeH SR cnper npoTuB xnb3raHe. OTroBapAT Ha U3NCKBaHMATA 3a
3aTBOpPeHa 30Ha Ha nervaTa, aHTUCTaTM4YHM CBOWCTBA, abcopbumna Ha eHeprnata B obnacTtra Ha neTaTta,
YCTOMUYMBOCT Ha NoaMeTkaTta cpeLly Ma3yT, NpoHMKBaHe 1 abcopbuna Ha Boga M TONIOYCTOMYMBOCT Ha
nogMeTkarta cpeLly KoOHTakTHa TonaunHa ao 300°C, cbrnacHo nanMckeaHeTo Ha ctaHgapTa 02 FO HRO.

€ B Cbrnacwue

¢ PEFTAMEHT HA EBPOMENCKWUA NMAPJIAMEHT HA CbBETA (EC) 2016/425 oT 9 MapT 2016 r. 0THOCHO
NNYHUTE NpeanasHM cpeacTea n 3a oTMAHaTa Ha [lnpekTmBa 89/686/EMNO Ha CbBeTa, 3a NMYHKM NpegnasHu
cpencTBa oT kateropwus ll, cbrnacHo ctaHgapTa:

EN ISO 20347:2022

MpoaykTbT € naeHTnYeH Ha JIMC, koeTo e 06ekT Ha EC cepTtudmkauma:
®  Ceptuoukat 3a EC nscnepnpaHe Ha tvna ot gata 20.06.2023r., N2 23 0328 T/NB

mnagageH ot HotnoumumpaH opran: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFIKACI, a.s., bynesapa Tomawie batin
299, Jloyku, 763 02 rp.3nuH, Yewka penybnmka. Hotnpumumpax o6exkt N2 1023 * YnbnHoMoLeHo nuue N2
224 * OpraH no cepTudurkauma Ha NpoayKTn, CUCTEMM 3a kKavecTBo U EMS * AkpeanTtupaHa nabopartopus.

VM Foatwearfro. %roorwui

traznice, Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz

MpounseepneHo B rp. CTpa>kHuue Ha 26.06.2023 r.
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. 1€0: 26886227 DI 227
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

Dichiarazione di conformita CE (IT)

Produttore | Importatore: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Indirizzo: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
ID: 26886227
Partita IVA: CZ26886227

Dichiara sotto la propria responsabilita che il prodotto:

Calzatura da lavoro: modello 5070-02 FO HRO SR

calzatura adatta alla protezione dei piedi dagli infortuni che possono verificarsi nelle aree di lavoro a cui &
destinata secondo EN ISO 20347:2022. Le scarpe sono dotate di suola in PU/GOMMA, un rivestimento SR
antiscivolo a due componenti. Soddisfa i requisiti di area del tallone chiusa, proprieta antistatiche,
progettata per l‘assorbimento di energia nel tallone, resistenza all'olio combustibile, penetrazione e
assorbimento dell'acqua e resistenza della suola al calore da contatto fino a 300°C come richiesto dallo
standard di progettazione O2 FO HRO.

€ in conformita

con REGOLAMENTO DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO E DEL CONSIGLIO (UE) 2016/425 del 9 marzo 2016
sui dispositivi di protezione individuale e sull'annullamento della direttiva 89/686/CEE del Consiglio, per i
dispositivi di protezione individuale di categoria ll, secondo la norma:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Il prodotto & identico al DPI, che & oggetto di Certificazione UE:
=  Certificato di esame UE del tipo del 20/06/2023, n. 23 0328 T/NB

rilasciato da un organismo notificato: INSTITUT PRO TESTOVANI A CERTIFICACI, a.s., via Tomase Bati 299,
Louky, 763 02 Zlin, Repubblica Ceca. Sito notificato N. 1023 * Persona autorizzata N. 224 * Organismo di
certificazione di prodotti, sistemi qualita ed EMS * Laboratorio accreditato.

VM Foatwears: 7 FOOTWEAR

Prodotto a Straznice il 26.03.2023 Veselskd 193 Czech Republic
www.vm-footwe .vmfootwear.cz
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. ICO: 26886227 DIC: 227 ®

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227



